Department of ECE & EEE

Academic Calendar, Even Semester:2017518

ABESIT/ECE/2017-18/Notice/006 16™ Jan, 2018
S.No | Event - , _ Date(s) Day | Remarks
1 Commencement of classes B.Tech. 17-01-2018 Wednesday -
(All Years)
2 Class Test-1 14-02-2018 to | Wednesday
' 16-02-2018 | to Friday
3 Final Year Project Presentation 17-02-2018 Saturday
4 Industrial Visit at “C & S Electric, 19-02-2018 .| Tuesday
Noida” for EEE Students
5 Academic Feedback 22-02-2018 Thursday | 2™ Year onwards
' ) ' ' " | (ECE&EEE) ~
6 Expert Talk on “IoT” by Ms. Shivani 07-03-2018 Wednesday
| Aggarwal (Principal Engineer, Huges) '
7 - | Class Test-II : 12-03-2018 to | Monday to
- ‘ 14-03-2018 ‘Wednesday
8 Expert Talk on “4G loT Cloud” by Mr. | 13-03-2018 Tuesday
' Anshul Singhal (Network Planning & = Lk
Optimization Specialist, Nokia Network
Pvt. Ltd) -
-9 Sessional —I . B.Tech I, 111, IV | 15-03-2018 to | Thursday . | 50% of syllabus &
year 22-03-2018 to each paper 0f 3
Thursday | hours duration in
line with Dr.
APJAKTU theory
examination papers
10 | Industrial Visit at “Huwai 27-03-2018 Tuesday
Telecommunication, Gurugram” for
ECE students
11 Academic Feedback 02-04-2018 Monday 2™ Year onwards .
(ECE & EEE) -
12 Industrial Visit at “Moserbaer, Greater 03-04-2018 Tuesday : "
Noida” for ECE students
13 | Expert Talk on “Analog Devices” by 04-04-2018 Wednesday
Dr. Rishal Singh (Retd. Scientist from
DRDO) -
14 | Class Test-111 11-04-2018 to | Wednesday
13-04-2018 to Friday
le Final Project Presentation 11-04-2018 to | Wednesday | Final year Students
12-04-2018 Thursday
16 | Poster Presentation of Final Year Students | 13-04-2018 Friday
Project -
17 | Expert Talk on “ Analog & Digital 17-04-2018 Tuesday
VLSI Design ” by Dr. Neeta Pandey

-




(Professor, DTU-Delhi)

18 | Draft of Final Year Project Report 18-04-2018 Wednesday | Report will be
Submission for Review Submitted in Spiral
19 | Industrial Visit at “LAVA Mobiles, 20-04-2018 Friday Industrial Visit at
Noida” ECE students “LAVA Mobiles, |-
' Noida” for4™ Yr.”
ECE
20 | Final Copy of Project Report 27-04-2018 Friday Final Report
Submission : : submission in Hard
. o bind form .
21 Sessional —II B.Tech 11, 111, IV 28-04-2018t0 | Saturday to | 100% of syllabus &
- year 05-05-2018 | Saturday | each paper of 3
’ : ‘ hours duration in . -
line with Dr.
APJAKTU theory
examination papers
22 | Preparation Leave 07-05-2018 Monday '
23 | End Semester Examination* 14-05-2018 Monday As per university
’ schedule
24 | Faculty Development Program on June, 2018 Supported &
“Artificial Intelligence & Machine ' Sponsored by Dr.
Learning: Interdisciplinary Approach APJAKTU,
| for Application” : Lucknow
25 | Summer Training/ Summer Vacation Tentatively Thursday
‘ ' from 14-06-
2018 onwards

* Subject to University Schedule
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Prof. (Dr.) Sapna Katiyar
HOD: ECE & EEE




